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Introduction 
This manual is intended for use by owners, users, installation and service engineers. The information is provided 
for the purpose of ensuring the safe and proper use of the equipment. As with all work, it is incumbent on the 
employer to ensure that suitable and sufficient risk assessments are undertaken prior to any work, and that 
persons are suitably competent to interpret the information provided and undertake such work. 
All information and diagrams contained within this manual are correct at the time of issue (stated on the cover 
page).  
 
 

Product engineering data  
Model 7090.0055 
Usage Frozen  display for meat product, seafood, ice cream, etc. 

Outlook 

Dimension mm 1620X1085X1045 
Capacity dm3 260 
Display Aream2 1.03 
Foaming material PU,Density40-45Kg/m3 

Electronic 

Power supply 220V  50Hz 
Rated power 1201W 
Controlling Electronic 
Defrost Period 6 hours 
Defrost time 20 minutes 
Defrost power 1000W 
Evaporator Fan 12P230HB 18W*1 

Performan
ce 

Temp. inside℃ -18℃～-23℃ 
Defrost Stopping Temp. 15℃ 
Temp .Setting -21℃ 

 
Case profile    
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Handling and transport 
Pay attention to about balance and make sure the forklift to hold the pallet. Do not affect the structure of the 
freezer and cause damage on the refrigeration cabinet. 
The cabinet should be kept horizontal, avoid Flipping over and leaning when remove them. Make sure don’t jolt 
heavily, because it will damage the refrigeration system and electrical circuit, cause big malfunction. When push 
or remove the cabinet, do not push the glass and side panel with great force, to avoid damage. 
Please inform the company maintenance department or local special maintenance station when transporting or 
handing again, Otherwise it will be caused by leakage, electric shock, etc. 
Prohibition: Never lift from the compressor unit, electrical tray or underside of a gable. 
 

Locating  
Level on flat ground and drainage unblocked. 
The cabinet should be located in such a manner that air will freely circulate around the evaporative tray and rear 
of the case to avoid the formation of condensation. A gap of 100mm needs to be maintained to the rear of the 
display case. 
After placement, adjust foot bolt at the bottom to make sure balance and fully ground, otherwise it will cause 
the cabinet put oneself in another's position of stress and noise. 
 

Environment 
The cabinet has a specific design environment, please use it in the conditions in the following form, otherwise 
will affect the refrigeration effect, even damage of air-conditioner. 
 

SUBJECT AMBIENT CONDITION 
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE <25℃ 

RELATIVE HUMIDITY <60% 
AIR SPEED <0.2m/s 

 
Using conditions: 
• Must be used in the air-conditioned stores; 
• Not be placed in direct sunlight; 
• Not be placed on heat sources; 
• Not be placed in close open doors; 
• Not be placed in close proximity to ventilation ducts; 
• Not be placed in air conditioning blows straight; 
• Avoid be placed in leaking or damp places. 
 

Safety 
• Please keep the ground wire connection, do not connect the ground wire on the pipe, to ensure that the 

ground real reliable grounding, prevent to get an electric shock; 
• Please use the special power socket, for avoiding break downs, the power cord do not be used for midway 

connection or extension; 
• The power introduced adopts the system of L, N, E，Due to large refrigeration system and electrical power 

lines, please use a separate power supply mode to ensure reliable grounding and electric leakage protection. 
The lead in the control box should avoid prestress and torsion; 

• Please turn off the power supply immediately if has abnormal noise, odors, smoke, and so on in using. Please 
do not repairs, remove and please inform the company maintenance department or local special 
maintenance station, our technical personnel will check; 

• Do not into the flammability and volatile chemicals; 
• Do not water outer surface directly when it works, otherwise it may lead to failure, leakage, or fires. 
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Usage 
1. The placement of the food 

a. Please put food tidy, otherwise it will affect the cycle of air curtain; 
b. Be attention to don’t load more than 150 kg/m2 when shelf placed food; 
c. Please keep a certain gap when put food ,it will facilitate the cold wind circulation; 
d. Do not put food close to RAG ; 
e. The display case only can be used for frozen food, cannot be used for frozen food. 

2. Daily maintenance 
a. Please unplug the power plug when cleaning, or it likely to get an electric shock or injury fan; 
b. Please do not wash with water directly, so as not to cause short circuit or electric shock. 
1. Cleaning inside of cabinet 

• Freezers internal cleaning once a month at least; 
• With dip the soft cloth to wipe the neutral non-corrosive detergent parts inside ark, then 

dry with a dry cloth; 
• Remove cabinet inside floor, clean the internal dirt, be careful don't drain plug. 

2. Cleaning outside of display case 
• Please wipe with wet cloth once a day; 
• Please clean the surface dry and wet cloth with neutral detergent, then wipe with dry cloth 

once a week; 
• To keep ventilated smooth, brush the condenser of compressor monthly, be careful not to 

cause condenser fin shape, pay more attention to prevent condenser fin cut hand when 
cleaning. 

 

Waste  
When the refrigeration device (such as display case or its parts) scrap, because the device has an element of 
pollution to environment, please do not throw, please contact the local environmental protection department, 
reasonable handle, to avoid the pollution of the environment. 
 

Electrical schematic diagram 
7090.0055 Plug-in island freezer cabinet 
 

 



6 
 www.combisteel.com 

Inleiding 
Deze handleiding is bedoeld voor gebruik door eigenaren, gebruikers, installatie- en servicetechnici. De 
informatie wordt verstrekt met het oog op een veilig en correct gebruik van de apparatuur. Zoals bij alle 
werkzaamheden, is het de plicht van de werkgever om ervoor te zorgen dat geschikte en voldoende 
risicobeoordelingen worden uitgevoerd voorafgaand aan alle werkzaamheden, en dat personen voldoende 
bekwaam zijn om de verstrekte informatie te interpreteren en dergelijke werkzaamheden uit te voeren. 
 

Producttechnische gegevens  
Model 7090.0055 
Gebruik Bevroren display voor vleesproducten, zeevruchten, ijs, enz. 

Uitzicht 

Afmeting mm 1620X1085X1045 
Capaciteit dm3 260 
Weergavegebied m2 1.03 
Schuimmateriaal PU,Density40-45Kg/m3 

Elektronisch 

Voeding 220V  50Hz 
Nominaal vermogen 1201W 
Controle Electronic 
Ontdooiperiode 6 hours 
Ontdooitijd 20 minutes 
Ontdooivermogen 1000W 
Verdampingsventilator 12P230HB 18W*1 

Prestaties 
Temp. binnen℃ -18℃～-23℃ 
Ontdooistoptemp. 15℃ 
Temp. Instelling -21℃ 

 
Doorsnedetekening 
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Behandeling en transport 
Let op de balans en zorg ervoor dat de vorkheftruck de pallet vasthoudt. Beïnvloed de structuur van de vriezer 
niet en beschadig de koelkast niet. 
De kast moet horizontaal worden gehouden, vermijd kantelen en leunen wanneer u ze verwijdert. Zorg ervoor 
dat u niet te hard schudt, want dit zal het koelsysteem en het elektrische circuit beschadigen en grote storingen 
veroorzaken. Wanneer u de kast duwt of verwijdert, mag u het glas en het zijpaneel niet met grote kracht duwen 
om schade te voorkomen. 
Informeer de onderhoudsafdeling van het bedrijf of de lokale speciale onderhoudsdienst wanneer u de kast 
opnieuw vervoert of behandelt, anders kunnen lekkage, elektrische schokken, enz. worden veroorzaakt. 
Verbod: Til nooit vanuit de compressorunit, de elektrische lade of de onderkant van een gevel. 
 

Plaatsbepaling 
Nivellering op vlakke grond en ontgrendelde afvoer. De kast dient zodanig geplaatst te zijn dat lucht vrij rond de 
verdampingslade en achterzijde van de kast circuleert om condensvorming te voorkomen. Aan de achterzijde 
van de vitrine moet een tussenruimte van 100 mm worden aangehouden. Pas na plaatsing de voetbout aan de 
onderkant aan om zeker te zijn van balans, anders kan de kast veel lawaai maken en niet stevig staan. 
 

Omgeving 
De kast heeft een specifieke ontwerp omgeving, gebruik deze in de juiste omstandigheden, anders kan dit invloed 
hebben op de koeling of zelfs schade veroorzaken aan de airconditioner. 
 

ONDERWERP OMGEVINGSCONDITIE 
OMGEVINGSTEMPERATUUR <25℃ 

RELATIEVE VOCHTIGHEID <60% 
LUCHTSNELHEID <0,2m/s 

 
Gebruiksvoorwaarden: 
• Moet worden gebruikt in winkels met airconditioning; 
• Niet in direct zonlicht plaatsen; 
• Niet op warmtebronnen plaatsen; 
• Niet plaatsen in deuren die veel openen en sluiten; 
• Niet in de nabijheid van ventilatiekanalen plaatsen; 
• Niet in de luchtstroom van airconditioners plaatsen; 
• Vermijd plaatsing op lekkende of vochtige plaatsen. 
 

Veiligheid 
• Draag zorg voor de aardingsdraadverbinding. Sluit de aardingsdraad niet aan op de leiding, zorg dat de 

aarding goed is aangesloten om een elektrische schok te voorkomen; 
• Gebruik het speciale stopcontact. Om storingen te voorkomen, mag het netsnoer niet worden gebruikt met 

extra verbindingen of verlengingen; 
• De ingevoerde stroom gebruikt het systeem van L, N, E. Omwille van het grote koelsysteem en de elektrische 

leidingen, gelieve een apart stopcontact gebruiken om een betrouwbare aarding en elektrische 
lekbeveiliging te garanderen. Het snoer in de bedieningskast moet voorspanning en torsie voorkomen; 

• Schakel de voeding onmiddellijk uit als er abnormale geluiden, geuren, rook, enzovoort optreden tijdens het 
gebruik. Gelieve geen reparaties uit te voeren of de kast weg te gooien. Informeer de onderhoudsafdeling 
van het bedrijf of de lokale speciale onderhoudsdienst, ons technisch personeel zal de kast controleren; 

• Gebruik geen ontvlambare of vluchtige chemicaliën in de kast; 
• Breng het buitenoppervlak niet in direct contact met water wanneer de kast werkt want dit kan leiden tot 

defecten, lekkage of brand. 
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Gebruik 
1. De plaatsing van het voedsel 

a. Gelieve het voedsel netjes in de kast te zetten, anders kan dat het luchtgordijn beïnvloeden; 
b. Let op dat u niet meer dan 150 kg/m2 voedsel laadt op de schappen; 
c. Houd een bepaalde afstand bij het plaatsen van voedsel, het zal de koude luchtcirculatie 

vergemakkelijken; 
d. Zet geen voedsel vlakbij de RAG; 
e. De vitrine kan alleen worden gebruikt voor diepvriesproducten. 

2. Dagelijks onderhoud 
a. Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact tijdens het schoonmaken, anders kan u een elektrische schok krijgen 

of de ventilator kapot maken; 
b. Was niet rechtstreeks met water om kortsluiting of elektrische schokken te voorkomen. 
1. Reinigen binnen in de kast 

• Vriezers inwendig reinigen minimaal 1 keer per maand; 
• Wrijf met een zachte doek en neutraal, niet-corrosief reinigingsmiddel de binnenkant van de 

kast, en droog dan af met een droge doek; 
• Verwijder de bodem in de kast, verwijder het vuil binnenin, wees voorzichtig en laat de stekker 

er niet uit. 
2. Reinig de buitenkant van de vitrine 

• Veeg één keer per dag af met een natte doek; 
• Gelieve het oppervlak te drogen en met een natte doek met neutraal reinigingsmiddel te 

wassen en dan droogvegen met een droge doek, een keer per week; 
• Om goed te ventileren, moet u de condensor van de compressor maandelijks borstelen. Let 

erop dat u de condensorbladen niet vervormt. Let ook op dat u zichzelf niet snijdt aan de 
condensorbladen tijdens het reinigen. 

Afval 
Wanneer u het koelapparaat (zoals de vitrine of de onderdelen ervan) wil weggooien, let dan op. Omdat het 
apparaat elementen bevat die het milieu kunnen vervuilen, dient u contact op te nemen met de lokale 
milieubeschermingsafdeling om milieuvervuiling te voorkomen. 
 

Elektrisch schema 
7090.0055 Plug-in eiland vrieskast 
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Einleitung 
Dieses Handbuch ist für Besitzer, Benutzer, Installations- und Servicetechniker bestimmt. Die Informationen 
werden bereitgestellt, um die sichere und ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Geräts zu gewährleisten. Wie bei 
allen Arbeiten obliegt es dem Arbeitgeber, dafür zu sorgen, dass vor Beginn der Arbeiten geeignete und 
ausreichende Risikobewertungen durchgeführt werden und dass die Personen über die erforderliche Kompetenz 
verfügen, um die bereitgestellten Informationen zu interpretieren und die Arbeiten auszuführen. 
 

Produkttechnische Daten (PED) 
Modell 7090.0055 
Verwendung Tiefgekühlte Auslage für Fleisch, Meeresfrüchte, Eiscreme, etc. 

Outlook 

Abmessungen mm 1620X1085X1045 
Kapazität dm3 260 
Ausstellungsbereich m2 1.03 
Schaumstoff PU,Density40-45Kg/m3 

Elektronik 

Energieversorgung 220V  50Hz 
Nennleistung 1201W 
Steuerung Elektronisch 
Abtauperiode 6 Stunden 
Abtauzeit 20 Minuten 
Abtauleistung 1000W 
Verdampfer-Lüfter 12P230HB 18W*1 

Leistung 
Temp. innen ℃ -18℃～-23℃ 
Abtau-Stopp-Temperatur. 15℃ 
Temp. Einstellung -21℃ 

 
Profil 
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Handhabung und Transport 
Achten Sie auf das Gleichgewicht und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Gabelstapler die Palette aufnehmen kann. 
Beeinträchtigen Sie nicht die Struktur des Gefrierschranks und verursachen Sie keine Schäden an der Kühltruhe. 
Das Gehäuse sollte waagerecht gehalten werden, damit es beim Herausnehmen nicht umkippt oder sich neigt. 
Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie nicht stark rütteln, da dies das Kühlsystem und den Stromkreislauf beschädigt und zu 
großen Fehlfunktionen führt. Wenn Sie das Gehäuse schieben oder herausnehmen, drücken Sie nicht mit großer 
Kraft auf das Glas und die Seitenwand, um Schäden zu vermeiden.  
Bitte informieren Sie die Wartungsabteilung des Unternehmens oder die örtliche Spezialwartungsstation, wenn 
Sie das Gerät transportieren oder weitergeben, da es sonst zu Leckagen, Stromschlägen usw. kommen kann. 
Verbot: Heben Sie niemals die Kompressoreinheit, das Elektrofach oder die Unterseite eines Giebels an. 
 

Standort 
Ebenerdig auf flachem Boden und Abfluss nicht blockiert. Die Vitrine sollte so aufgestellt werden, dass die Luft 
frei um die Verdunstungswanne und die Rückseite der Vitrine zirkulieren kann, um die Bildung von 
Kondenswasser zu vermeiden. Auf der Rückseite der Vitrine muss ein Abstand von 100 mm eingehalten werden. 
Stellen Sie nach dem Aufstellen den Fußbolzen an der Unterseite ein, um sicherzustellen, dass das Gleichgewicht 
gewahrt bleibt und der Boden vollständig geerdet ist. Andernfalls wird der Schrank in eine andere Position 
versetzt, die Spannungen und Lärm verursacht. 
 

Umgebung 
Das Gehäuse ist für eine bestimmte Umgebung ausgelegt. Bitte verwenden Sie es unter den folgenden 
Bedingungen, da andernfalls der Kühleffekt beeinträchtigt und die Klimaanlage sogar beschädigt wird. 
 

THEMA UMGEBUNGSBEDINGUNG 
UMGEBUNGSTEMPERATUR <25℃ 

RELATIVE LUFTFEUCHTIGKEIT <60% 
LUFTGESCHWINDIGKEIT <0.2m/s 

 
Voraussetzungen: 
• Muss in klimatisierten Geschäften verwendet werden; 
• Nicht im direkten Sonnenlicht platzieren; 
• Nicht auf Wärmequellen platzieren; 
• Nicht in der Nähe von offenen Türen platziert werden; 
• Nicht in der Nähe von Lüftungskanälen aufstellen; 
• Nicht direkt in den Luftstrom der Klimaanlage gestellt werden; 
• Vermeiden Sie die Aufstellung an undichten oder feuchten Orten. 
 

Sicherheit 
• Bitte halten Sie den Erdungsanschluss ein, schließen Sie den Erdungsdraht nicht an das Rohr an, um 

sicherzustellen, dass der Boden wirklich zuverlässig geerdet ist, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden; 
• Bitte verwenden Sie eine spezielle Steckdose, um Ausfälle zu vermeiden. Das Netzkabel darf nicht als 

Zwischenstecker oder zur Verlängerung verwendet werden; 
• Die Stromzufuhr erfolgt über das System L, N, E. Aufgrund des großen Kühlsystems und der Stromleitungen 

verwenden Sie bitte einen separaten Stromversorgungsmodus, um eine zuverlässige Erdung und einen 
elektrischen Leckageschutz zu gewährleisten. Das Kabel im Schaltkasten sollte Vorspannung und Verdrehung 
vermeiden; 

• Bitte schalten Sie das Gerät sofort aus, wenn Sie abnormale Geräusche, Gerüche, Rauch usw. wahrnehmen. 
Bitte führen Sie keine Reparaturen durch, entfernen Sie das Gerät und informieren Sie die 
Wartungsabteilung des Unternehmens oder die örtliche Spezialwerkstatt, unser technisches Personal wird 
es überprüfen; 

• Legen Sie keine entflammbaren und flüchtigen Chemikalien ein; 
• Bewässern Sie die äußere Oberfläche nicht direkt, wenn sie in Betrieb ist, da dies sonst zu Störungen, 

Leckagen oder Bränden führen kann. 
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Nutzung 
1. Die Platzierung der Lebensmittel 

a. Bitte platzieren Sie die Lebensmittel ordnungsgemäß, sonst wird der Zyklus des Luftschleiers 
beeinträchtigt; 

b. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Belastung nicht mehr als 150 kg/m2 beträgt, wenn Sie Lebensmittel im Regal 
aufbewahren; 

c. Bitte halten Sie einen gewissen Abstand ein, wenn Sie Lebensmittel hineinstellen, das erleichtert die 
Zirkulation des kühlenden Luftzugs; 

d. Stellen Sie keine Lebensmittel in die Nähe von RAG; 
e. Die Vitrine kann nur für gefrorene Lebensmittel verwendet werden, nicht für das Einfrieren von 

Lebensmitteln. 
2. Tägliche Wartung 

a. Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, wenn Sie das Gerät reinigen, sonst besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags 
oder einer Verletzung; 

b. Bitte nicht direkt mit Wasser waschen, um einen Kurzschluss oder Stromschlag zu vermeiden. 
1. Reinigung der Innenseite des Schranks 

• Gefrierschränke mindestens einmal im Monat intern reinigen; 
• Wischen Sie die Teile im Inneren der Truhe mit einem weichen Tuch mit neutralem, nicht 

korrosivem Reinigungsmittel ab und trocknen Sie sie dann mit einem trockenen Tuch; 
• Entfernen Sie den Innenboden des Schranks, reinigen Sie den Schmutz im Inneren, achten Sie 

darauf, dass der Stopfen nicht abgelassen wird. 
2. Reinigung der Außenseite der Vitrine 

• Bitte einmal täglich mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen; 
• Bitte reinigen Sie die Oberfläche trocken und feucht mit einem neutralen Reinigungsmittel, 

dann wischen Sie einmal pro Woche mit einem trockenen Tuch nach; 
• Damit die Belüftung reibungslos funktioniert, bürsten Sie den Kondensator des Kompressors 

monatlich. Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die Form der Kondensatorlamellen nicht verändern, und 
achten Sie beim Reinigen darauf, dass die Lamellen keine Schnittwunden verursachen. 

 

Entsorgung 
Wenn das Kühlgerät (wie z.B. die Vitrine oder ihre Teile) verschrottet wird, weil das Gerät eine Umweltbelastung 
mit sich bringt, werfen Sie es bitte nicht weg, sondern wenden Sie sich an die örtliche Umweltschutzbehörde, 
um die Umweltbelastung zu vermeiden. 
 

Elektrisches Schaltschema 
7090.0055 Steckbare Insel-Kühltruhe 
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Introduction 
Ce mode d'emploi est destiné aux propriétaires, aux utilisateurs et aux techniciens d'installation et d'entretien. 
Les informations sont fournies dans le but d'assurer une utilisation sûre et appropriée de l'équipement. Comme 
pour tout travail, il incombe à l'employeur de s'assurer que des évaluations des risques appropriées et suffisantes 
sont effectuées avant tout travail, et que les personnes sont suffisamment compétentes pour interpréter les 
informations fournies et entreprendre ce travail. 
 

Données d'ingénierie du produit (PED) 
Modèle 7090.0055 

Utilisation  
Présentoir de produits congelés pour les produits carnés, les 
fruits de mer, les glaces, etc. 

Aperçu 

Dimension mm 1620X1085X1045 
Capacité dm3 260 
Surface d'affichage m2 1.03 
Matériau moussant PU,Density40-45Kg/m3 

Électronique 

Alimentation électrique 220V  50Hz 
Puissance nominale 1201W 
Contrôle Électronique 
Période de dégivrage 6 heures 
Temps de dégivrage 20 minutes 
Puissance de dégivrage 1000W 
Ventilateur de l'évaporateur 12P230HB 18W*1 

Performance 
Temp. intérieure ℃ -18℃～-23℃ 
Temp. d'arrêt du dégivrage 15℃ 
Réglage de la temp. -21℃ 

 
Profil 
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Manipulation et transport 
Faites attention à l'équilibre et assurez-vous que le chariot élévateur à fourche peut tenir la palette. N'affectez 
pas la structure du congélateur et n'endommagez pas l'armoire frigorifique. 
L'armoire doit être maintenue à l'horizontale, évitez de la retourner et de la faire pencher lorsque vous la retirez. 
Évitez les chocs violents, car ils endommageraient le système de réfrigération et le circuit électrique et 
provoqueraient de graves dysfonctionnements. Lorsque vous poussez ou retirez l'armoire, ne poussez pas le 
verre et le panneau latéral avec une grande force, pour éviter tout dommage. 
Veuillez informer le service d'entretien de l'entreprise ou le poste d'entretien spécial local lors du transport ou 
de la remise en place, sinon il y aura des fuites, des chocs électriques, etc. 
Interdiction : Ne jamais soulever depuis le groupe compresseur, le plateau électrique ou le dessous d'un pignon. 
 

Localisation  
L'armoire doit être placée sur un sol plat et le drainage doit être libre. La vitrine doit être placée de manière à ce 
que l'air circule librement autour du plateau d'évaporation et à l'arrière de la vitrine pour éviter la formation de 
condensation. Un espace de 100 mm doit être maintenu à l'arrière de la vitrine. Après la mise en place, ajustez 
le boulon du pied en bas pour vous assurer de l'équilibre et de la mise à la terre complète, sinon l'armoire se 
mettra dans une position de stress et de bruit. 
 

Environnement 
L'armoire a un environnement de conception spécifique, veuillez l'utiliser dans les conditions de la forme 
suivante, sinon cela affectera l'effet de réfrigération, voire endommagera le climatiseur. 
 

SUJET CONDITION AMBIANTE 
TEMPÉRATURE AMBIANTE <25℃ 

HUMIDITÉ RELATIVE <60% 
VITESSE DE L'AIR <0.2m/s 

 
Conditions d'utilisation : 
• Ne doit pas être utilisé dans les magasins climatisés ; 
• Ne doit pas être placé à la lumière directe du soleil ; 
• Ne doit pas être placé sur des sources de chaleur ; 
• Ne doit pas être placé à proximité de portes ouvertes ; 
• Ne doit pas être placé à proximité de conduits de ventilation ; 
• Ne doit pas être placé dans des souffles d'air conditionné droits ; 
• Ne doit pas être placé dans des endroits qui fuient ou qui sont humides. 
 

Sécurité 
• Veuillez conserver la connexion du fil de terre, ne connectez pas le fil de terre sur le tuyau, afin de garantir 

une mise à la terre fiable et d'éviter les chocs électriques ; 
• Veuillez utiliser la prise de courant spéciale, pour éviter les pannes, le cordon d'alimentation ne doit pas être 

utilisé pour une connexion intermédiaire ou une extension ; 
• Le courant introduit adopte le système de L, N, E，En raison du grand système de réfrigération et des lignes 

électriques, veuillez utiliser un mode d'alimentation séparé pour assurer une mise à la terre fiable et une 
protection contre les fuites électriques. Le fil dans le boîtier de commande doit éviter la précontrainte et la 
torsion ; 

• Veuillez couper immédiatement l'alimentation électrique en cas de bruit anormal, d'odeurs, de fumée, etc. 
lors de l'utilisation. Ne pas réparer, enlever et informer le département de maintenance de la société ou la 
station de maintenance spéciale locale, notre personnel technique vérifiera ; 

• Ne pas entrer dans les produits chimiques inflammables et volatiles ; 
• N'arrosez pas directement la surface extérieure lorsque l'appareil fonctionne, sinon cela peut entraîner des 

défaillances, des fuites ou des incendies. 
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Utilisation 
1. Le placement des aliments 

a. Veuillez placer les aliments de manière ordonnée, sinon cela affectera le cycle du rideau d'air ; 
b. Veillez à ne pas dépasser une charge de 150 kg/m2 lors de la mise en rayon des aliments ; 
c. Veuillez laisser un certain espace entre les aliments, ce qui facilitera la circulation du vent froid ; 
d. Ne mettez pas d'aliments près du RAG ; 
e. La vitrine ne peut être utilisée que pour les aliments congelés, elle ne peut pas être utilisée pour 

les aliments surgelés. 
2. Entretien quotidien 

a. Veuillez débrancher la prise de courant lors du nettoyage, sinon vous risquez de recevoir un choc 
électrique ou de vous blesser ; 

b. Ne pas laver directement à l'eau, afin de ne pas provoquer de court-circuit ou de choc électrique. 
1. Nettoyage de l'intérieur de l'armoire 

• Nettoyage interne des congélateurs une fois par mois au moins ; 
• Avec un chiffon doux, essuyez les parties internes de l'armoire avec un détergent neutre 

non corrosif, puis séchez avec un chiffon sec ; 
• Enlevez le plancher intérieur de l'armoire, nettoyez la saleté interne, faites attention à 

ne pas vider le bouchon. 
2. Nettoyage de l'extérieur de la vitrine 

• Veuillez essuyer avec un chiffon humide une fois par jour ; 
• Nettoyez la surface à sec et mouillez-la avec un détergent neutre, puis essuyez-la avec 

un chiffon sec une fois par semaine ; 
• Pour maintenir une bonne ventilation, brossez le condenseur du compresseur tous les 

mois, faites attention à ne pas provoquer la forme de l'ailette du condenseur, faites plus 
attention à ne pas couper la main de l'ailette du condenseur lors du nettoyage. 

 

Déchets 
Lorsque le dispositif de réfrigération (comme la vitrine ou ses pièces) est mis au rebut, parce que le dispositif a 
un élément de pollution de l'environnement, s'il vous plaît ne pas jeter, s'il vous plaît contacter le département 
local de protection de l'environnement, la manipulation raisonnable, pour éviter la pollution de l'environnement. 
 

Schéma électrique 
7090.0055 Congélateur îlot branchable 
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